508067154 08/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8114307

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution	Execution Date	
2419265 ONTARIO LIMITED				07/16/2013	}	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	CSC DATA TECHNOLOGY LTD.					
Street Address:	10-8707 DUFFERIN STREET, UNIT 387					
City:	THORNHILL					
State/Country:	CANAD	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L4J 0A6					
Property Type		Number				
Property Type Patent Number:	1	Number 9177654				
Patent Number:						
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA	9177654 the e-mail address first; if tha			ent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	OATA e sent to provided	9177654			ent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	OATA e sent to provided	9177654 the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it wil			ent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provided	9177654 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> carmelo@netcomlinks.com	l be sent		ent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	OATA e sent to provided	9177654 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> carmelo@netcomlinks.com CARMELO CERRELLI	I be sent JNIT 387		ent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provided	9177654 the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will carmelo@netcomlinks.com CARMELO CERRELLI 10-8707 DUFFERIN STREET, U	I be sent JNIT 387		ent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> carmelo@netcomlinks.com CARMELO CERRELLI 10-8707 DUFFERIN STREET, I THORNHILL, CANADA L4J 0A6	I be sent JNIT 387		ent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	OATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will carmelo@netcomlinks.com CARMELO CERRELLI 10-8707 DUFFERIN STREET, U THORNHILL, CANADA L4J 0A6 CARMELO CERRELLI	I be sent JNIT 387		ent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	OATA e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will carmelo@netcomlinks.com CARMELO CERRELLI 10-8707 DUFFERIN STREET, U THORNHILL, CANADA L4J 0A6 CARMELO CERRELLI /Carmelo Cerrelli/	I be sent JNIT 387		ent	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Assignor: Whereas, 2419265 ONTARIO LIMITED is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: 9,177,654, For (title of Invention): SOLID-STATE MEMORY DEVICE WITH PLURALITY OF MEMORY CARDS filed on May 16, 2014.

Assignee: Whereas, CSC Data Technology Ltd. 10-8707 Dufferin ST., unit 387, Thornhill, Ontario, L4J0A6, Canada hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent 9,177,654.

In consideration of the foregoing and other valuable considerations, I, the undersigned owner, hereby acknowledge and transfer to the said assignee all rights, title, and interest in the aforementioned patent.

Execution Date: July 16, 2023

Assignor's Signature:

RECORDED: 08/15/2023